Amounts payable for purchases  (78,425) 0.0  (78,425)  (78,425)

Total 27,703,976 11.8  30,973,045 24,434,907

Page 151

ANNUAL REPORT 2024 NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Interest Rate Risk
The Fund invests in financial assets with the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These
investments are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that the fair value of future cash
flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s direct
exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 is set out below.

As at 31 March 2023
£000

Asset Type As at 31 March 2024
£000

   581,973 Cash Balances – Investments 548,969

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
Interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of net assets available to pay
benefits. The analysis in the table below assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant and shows the effect of a +/-100 Basis Points (BPS) change in interest rates on the net
assets available to pay benefits.

As at 31

March 2023
+100 BPS -100 BPS Asset Type As at 31

March 2024
+100 BPS -100 BPS

£000 £000 £000  £000 £000 £000

581,973 587,793 576,211
Cash Balances
– Investments 548,969 554,459 543,534

Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial
instruments that are denominated in any currency other than the Fund’s base currency (GBP). The Fund
holds both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than GBP. Investment
managers are expected to manage currency risk.

Page 152

ANNUAL REPORT 2024 NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis
Based on historical analysis of movement in the currencies to which the Fund is exposed, it is considered